505861029 01/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5907966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIET WIGERINCK	01/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALAPAGOS NV	
Street Address:	GENERAAL DE WITTELAAN L11/A3	
City:	MECHELEN	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9382247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213.443.7506

Email: daniel.wityak@arentfox.com, patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET, 48TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038581.00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL WITYAK
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Wityak/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505861029 REEL: 051497 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT by and between:

Piet Tom Bert Paul WIGERINCK, a citizen of Belgium, residing at c/o Galapagos NV, Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium;

denominated herein as the INVENTOR; and

Galapagos NV, with an office at Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium

denominated herein as ASSIGNEE;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the INVENTOR denominated herein, invented certain new and useful improvements in

NOVEL SALTS AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS THEREOF FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATORY DISORDERS

WHEREAS, the INVENTOR filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on February 4, 2015, and which was accorded U.S. Serial No. 14/614,396 ("the US Application"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said U.S. Application, as held by the INVENTOR herein who are party to this Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

(i) the said

Piet Tom Bert Paul WIGERINCK

confirms that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and to the extent not already done so, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

Galapagos NV,

1

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said U.S. Application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and including the right to sue for past infringement; and he hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

Galapagos NV,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment agreement; and

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, upon reasonable request of said

ASSIGNEE.

communicate to the said

ASSIGNEE.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable to aid the said

ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection under patent laws for said improvements in the United States, all at the cost and expense of the said

ASSIGNEE.

[Signature page follows]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said INVENTOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this assignment agreement on the date opposite each signature.

This assignment agreement may be executed in counterparts.

Date 3 Jan 2020

Piet Tom Bert Paul WIGERINCK

Date

Galapagos N.Xavier Maes General Counsel Galapagos NV

7-70 NORY 2080

By: Xavier Maes

Title: General Counsel